



PANEL-FREE FRAME

INSTALLATION GUIDELINES FOR END-USER

- END-USER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH STATE AND LOCAL BUILDING CODES
- STRINGER LOCATIONS REQUIRED TO FALL WITHIN A 6 INCH VERTICAL SPACING VARIATION
- THE BOTTOM OF THE FLEX FACE SHOULD BE SLIT BY THE END-USER TO PREVENT WATER FROM POOLING
- END-USER TO ROUTINELY MAINTAIN, REPAIR AND REPLACE HARDWARE WHEN NEEDED

LIMITED WARRANTY

TIFFIN METAL PRODUCTS, CO. (TMP) WARRANTS THE GOOD QUALITY OF THE MATERIALS, WORKMANSHIP AND THAT ITS PRODUCTS ARE MERCHANTABILITY AND FIT FOR THEIR INTENDED PURPOSE. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY EXPIRES OF ONE (1) YEAR AFTER THE DATE OF PRODUCT PURCHASE. TMP DOES NOT PROVIDE ANY OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF ANY KIND OR NATURE. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE DESCRIPTION ON THE FACE OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY. THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND OPERATION OF THIS LIMITED WARRANTY ARE AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

26	18	1008756	STATIONARY MOUNTING BRACKET
25	18	1007639	CLAMPING HANGER BRACKET
24	8	1007637	WRAP AROUND BRACKET
23	2	1007119	120" PERIMETER CHANNEL
22	44	050005A	1/2" FLAT WASHER, STL, ZP
21	66	050004A	3/8" FLAT WASHER, STL, ZP
20	66	040207	3/8 - 16 LOCKING HEX NUT
19	66	020404	3/8 - 16 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT
18	98	050205	1/2" SPLIT LOCKWASHER
17	106	040005	1/2 - 13 HEX NUT
16	-	-	-
15	167	020006	1/2 - 13 X 1 1/4" HX HD CAP SCREW
14	-	-	-
13	0	1008123	WELDMENT SIDE STATIONARY BRKT
12	8	1008123	WELDMENT SIDE STATIONARY BRKT
11	27	1007042	HOLD DOWN ANGLE
10	18	1007041	HANGER BRACKET
9	18	1007618	BACKING PLATE
8	61	1007039	CHANNEL NUT 3.625" LG.
7	-	-	-
6	18	1008316	STATIONARY BRACKET
5	9	1007441M	166" LG VERTICAL CHANNEL
4	14	1007035	10" LG SPLICE CHANNEL
3	6	1007033	144" PERIMETER CHANNEL
2	4	1007032	CORNER CHANNELS
1	2	1007033	144" PERIMETER CHANNEL
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION

BAG ASSEMBLY CONTENTS (1008766)			
8	36	1007039	CHANNEL NUT 3.625" LG.
14	-	-	-
15	36	020006	1/2-13 X 1 1/4" HX CAP SCREW
17	0	040005	1/2" X 13 HEX NUT
18	0	050205	1/2" SPLIT LOCK WASHER
19	46	020404	3/8 - 16 X 1 CARRIAGE BOLT
20	46	040207	3/8" LOCKING HEX NUT
21	46	050004A	3/8" FLAT WASHER, ST, ZP
	1	ESHEET2ST	ASSEMBLY PRINT
	1	140480S4SE	ASSEMBLY PRINT
	2	231003	8 X 12 0.004 POLY BAG
ITEM	QTY	PART NO.	DESCRIPTION

NOTE: - THIS DRAWING IS THE PROPERTY OF TIFFIN METAL PRODUCTS AND IS DISCLOSED IN CONFIDENCE TO THE EXTENT IT'S SUBJECT MATTER IS ORIGINAL WITH TIFFIN METAL PRODUCTS. ANY COMPANY RECEIVING THIS DRAWING FROM TIFFIN METAL PRODUCTS SHALL HOLD AND USE THIS DRAWING FOR THE SOLE BENEFIT OF TIFFIN METAL PRODUCTS AND SHALL NOT DISCLOSE IT TO, OR USE OR REPRODUCE IT FOR, ANY THIRD PARTY, OR PERFORM ANY ACT ADVERSE TO THE INTEREST OF TIFFIN METAL PRODUCTS WITH RESPECT TO THIS DRAWING WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF TIFFIN METAL PRODUCTS.

E	ECN 727	REMOVED VERBAGE AND ADDED TEXT	06/13/16	JCB
E	ECN 508	CHANGED QTY OF ITEM 12 AND 24 TO 8	12/17/08	BLM
E		ADDED * NOTE FOR 120 FEET ABOVE GROUND LEVEL	11/30/06	BLM
D	ECN 141	REMOVED SAFETY WASHER	8/2/06	BLM
C		CHANGED 2003 FLORIDA CODE TO 2004	1/26/06	SPF
B		ADDED STRINGER NOTE	10/31/05	SPF
A		ADDED WIND LOAD SPECIFICATIONS	10/4/05	BLM
REV.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	DATE	BY

14'-0 X 48'-0
STATIONARY - STANDARD
PANEL FREE FRAME

BLM	06/13/16
JCB	DATE
SHEET 1 OF 2	
140480S4SE	